

**Calgary Head Office** 

Suite 1000, 250 - 5 Street SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 0R4 Canada

www.aer.ca

**Proceeding 415** 

January 17, 2022

By email only

Alberta Energy Regulator Compliance & Liability Management

**Attention: Candice Ross** 

Wilson Laycraft, Barristers & Solicitors

Attention: Richard E. Harrison/Aimee Louie

**RE:** Regulatory Appeal 1934064

Regulatory Appeal of Order AD 2021-004

Alberta Energy Regulator - Compliance & Liability Management

Mojek Resources Inc. (Mojek)

Withdrawal of Request for Regulatory Appeal

## Dear Counsel:

I am writing to you on behalf of the Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) panel of hearing commissioners presiding over this proceeding (the panel). The panel is in receipt of Mojek's letter dated January 17, 2021, withdrawing its request for regulatory appeal 1932652. Section 32.4 of the *Alberta Energy Regulator Rules of Practice* requires that the AER discontinue a regulatory appeal if the requester withdraws its request for regulatory appeal. Accordingly, the AER has discontinued the regulatory appeal and a public hearing will not be held.

For questions about the above, please contact me by email at hearing.services@aer.ca.

Sincerely,

Tammy Turner

Hearing Coordinator, Hearing Services

cc: Ola Kehinde, Mojek Resources Inc. Jane Eruchalu, Mojek Resources Inc. Lindsey Mosher, AER counsel